
FIRST AMENDMENT TO GENERAL 
SERVICES AGREEMENT F001746 

WITH ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS 
INC.

City Council Meeting
January 29, 2019

Chuck McBride
Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

1



CURRENT
• On June 14, 2018, the City Manager 

awarded a one-year contract with four 
(4) one-year extension options to 
Environmental Logistics Inc., Hayward, 
California in an amount not to exceed 
$97,000.  

• Approved funding level has been 
exhausted.

• Services are used by a variety of 
Departments. 2



PROPOSED

• Adding $200,000 in compensation 
through contract term.  

• All original terms under the agreement 
remain unchanged.

3



BENEFIT
• Allows departments to receive:
oSet fees for continued hazardous waste, 

materials management, and other 
hazardous site abatement.  
o7 days a week availability. 
o24/7 availability response to emergency 

call-out.
oAgreement inclusive of emergency 

situations, to ensure continued safety to 
City staff and public. 4



RECOMMENDATION

• It is recommended by the Finance 
Department, that Council, by 
resolution, approve a First Amendment 
to GSA F001746, Environmental 
Logistics Inc., to increase 
compensation amount by $200,000 in 
the total amount not to exceed 
$297,000

5



QUESTIONS?

6


	FIRST AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F001746 WITH ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC.
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	�QUESTIONS?�

